
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 2 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 25-00275             Agenda Date: 4/22/2025 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

Third Amendment to Agreement with Premise Health Employee Solutions, LLC (11320). 
 
Presenter: 
Amy Childs, Risk Management Manager, 352-264-6981 
Theodore White, Procurement Manager 352-374-5202 
 
Description: 
Third Amendment to Agreement with Premise Health Employee Solutions, LLC (11320) for Medical 
Services for Alachua County Employees and eligible dependents for Risk Management.  This 
amendment updates the Scope of Services and Administrative Fees.  

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Third Amendment to Agreement with Premise Health 
Employee Solutions, LLC (11320). 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
September 24, 2024, the Board approved the Novation and Second Amendment to Agreement 11320 
with Premise Health Employee Solutions, LLC. Item 24-00846 
 
September 27, 2022, the Board approved the First Amendment to Agreement 11320. Item 22-0822  
 
June 09, 2019, the Board approved Agreement 11320. 
 
Fiscal Note:  
$1,500,000 budgeted in FY25 to cover this expense. 
 
Health Insurance Fund: 507.04.0490.519.31.60 
 
Strategic Guide: 
All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services 

 

Background: 
The vendor has operated the Alachua County Employee Wellness since October 1, 2019, following a 
competitive procure, Request for Proposal (RFP) 20-95. The First Amendment changed methods for 
purchasing computers and added language on giving Center Staff pay raises. 
 
 The Second Amendment memorializes the acquisition of Care Here Management by Premise Health 



 

Alachua County, FL     Page 2 of 2 

Employee Solutions, LLC and extends the term through September 30, 2026 with one (1) additional 
two (2) year renewal remaining.  
 
The Third Amendment updates the Scope of Services and Administrative Fees.      


